Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/14/2024

9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024

9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024

9/14/2024

9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024

9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024

RMP24-001957

1941 PLUM GROVE RD
2308 FULLE ST

2308 FULLE ST

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
1501 ALGONQUIN RD
2300 ALGONQUIN RD
2633 KIRCHOFF RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
3250 MEACHAM RD

ROHLWING RD / TRACKS
UNION PACIFIC

4732 ARBOR DR
2502 ALGONQUIN RD

KIRCHOFF PLUM GROVE
BG54351

APPROX LOC: 2100 PLUM
GROVE RD

1697 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:1745
CALIFORNIA AVE

4518 KINGS WALK DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

1460 GOLF RD

NB RT53 AT 190 EXPRESS

PREMISES CHECK

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
TRESPASSING

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
SPECIAL

AMBULANCE CALL

GATE MALFUNCTION

INVESTIGATION
INVESTIGATION
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

911 WRONG NUMBER

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

INFO

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

9/16/2024 7:40:04 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/14/2024

9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024

9/14/2024
9/14/2024

9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024

9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024

9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024

9/14/2024

9/14/2024

RMP24-001958
RMP24-001959

RMP24-001960

1900 GOLF RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3701 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

3900 MEADOW DR

APPROX LOC:4800
KIMBALL HILL DR

4800 KIMBALL HILL DR
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4738 ARBOR DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

5572 LAVENDER CT
909 ROHLWING RD
3140 KIRCHOFF RD
5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR

2455 PLUM GROVE RD
4502 HOOVER ST
APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM

GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

3223 ALGONQUIN RD

STATION REPORT

PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 INFO
ACCIDENT

THEFT

WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

FAMILY PROBLEM
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

9/16/2024 7:40:04 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

9/14/2024
9/14/2024

9/14/2024

9/14/2024
9/14/2024
9/14/2024

RMP24-001961

4704 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:3223
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

2404 ALGONQUIN RD
2405 MEADOW DR
2405 MEADOW DR

LOUD PARTY
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

LOUD SUBJECT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
BATTERY

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

9/16/2024 7:40:04 AM



