



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/14/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2024		2308 FULLE ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
9/14/2024		2308 FULLE ST	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2024	<b>RMP24-001957</b>	1501 ALGONQUIN RD	TRESPASSING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2024		2300 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2024		2633 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2024		EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD	SPECIAL	
9/14/2024		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2024		ROHLWING RD / TRACKS UNION PACIFIC	GATE MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2024		4732 ARBOR DR	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2024		2502 ALGONQUIN RD	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2024		KIRCHOFF PLUM GROVE BG54351	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/14/2024		APPROX LOC: 2100 PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
9/14/2024		1697 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/14/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2024		APPROX LOC:1745 CALIFORNIA AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2024		4518 KINGS WALK DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/14/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INFO	
9/14/2024		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2024		NB RT53 AT I90 EXPRESS	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/14/2024		1900 GOLF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2024		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2024	<b>RMP24-001958</b>	3701 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/14/2024	<b>RMP24-001959</b>	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/14/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2024		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2024		3900 MEADOW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2024		APPROX LOC:4800 KIMBALL HILL DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2024	<b>RMP24-001960</b>	4800 KIMBALL HILL DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
9/14/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
9/14/2024		4738 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2024		5572 LAVENDER CT	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
9/14/2024		909 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2024		3140 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2024		5000 CARRIAGEWAY DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2024		2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2024		4502 HOOVER ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2024		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2024		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2024		3223 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
9/14/2024		4704 ARBOR DR	LOUD PARTY	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
9/14/2024		APPROX LOC:3223 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2024		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2024		2404 ALGONQUIN RD	LOUD SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
9/14/2024		2405 MEADOW DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
9/14/2024	RMP24-001961	2405 MEADOW DR	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST